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Engineering Firms List
The Engineering firms in this document have either worked with our office or have 

expressed interest in working on dam design and/or repair projects.  This list may not 

include all qualified firms in your area.  This list does not constitute an endorsement of any 

engineer or engineering firms listed, nor does it constitute a guarantee that an owner will 

be satisfied by the performance of listed engineers or engineering firms. 
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If you would like to be added to our list, call 614-265-6731 or 
e-mail your request to: damsafety@dnr.ohio.gov





Engineering Firms List
(Alphabetically by Name)

AECOM

750 Corporate Woods Parkway

Vernon Hills, IL 60061

847-279-2500

AECOM

1300 East 9th St.

Suite 500

Cleveland, OH 44114

216-622-2300, Ext 448

AECOM

277 West Nationwide Blvd.

Columbus, OH 43215-2566

614-493-3416

AECOM

564 White Pond Drive

Akron, OH 44321

330-800-2749

AK Hydro

850 Euclid Ave.

Suite 819

Cleveland, OH 44114

740-317-5726

ARCADIS   

222 South Main Street

Suite 300

Akron, OH 44308

330-494-1995

Aterra Solutions

300 Brookside Ave.

Bldg. 18, Suite 160

Ambler, PA 19002

610-405-7708

Barr Engineering, Inc.

450 South Wagner Road

Ann Arbor, MI 48103

734-327-1200

Bergmann Associates, Inc.

4512 Dressler Road NW

Canton, OH 44718

330-491-8171

Bowser-Morner Associates, Inc.

1419 Miami Street

Toledo, OH 43605-3314

419-691-4800

Bowser-Morner Associates, Inc.

4518 Taylorsville Road

Dayton, OH 45424-2440

937-236-8805

Brunkhorst Engineering Consultants

6622 West Harbor Road

Port Clinton, OH 40511-2618

419-898-9200

Buckeye Engineering, Ltd

P.O. Box 643

Lewis Center, OH 43035

740-548-8252

Burgess & Niple, Limited

5085 Reed Road

Columbus, OH 43220-2513

614-459-2050

Burgess & Niple, Limited

100 West Erie Street

Painesville, OH 44077-3231

440-354-9700

Burgess & Niple, Limited

50 South Main Street

Suite 600

Akron, OH 44308-1808

330-376-5778

Burgess & Niple, Limited

525 Vine Street

Suite 1300

Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-579-0042

Canter Surveying/GPS Services, Inc

6801 SR 56

Athens, OH 45701

740- 592-5706

CHA Consulting, Inc.

1501 North Marginal Road

Suite 200

Cleveland, OH 44114

216-443-1700

CHA Consulting, Inc.

471 East Broad Street

Suite 2010

Columbus, OH 43215

614-225-8868

Chester Engineers

88 East Broad Street

Suite 1980

Columbus, OH 43215

614-224-4419

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, LLC

115 W. Washington Street

Suite 1368 South

Indianapolis, IN 46204

317-266-8000

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.

250 W. Old Wilson Bridge Road

Suite 250

Worthington, OH 43085

614-540-6633

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.

5899 Montclair Blvd.

Cincinnati, OH 45150

513-985-0226
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(Alphabetically by Name)

Cooper & Associates

Civil Engineers & Land Surveyors

1359 Market Avenue North

Canton, OH 44714

330-452-5731

CT Consultants, Inc.

Northwoods

7965 North High Street, Ste. 340

Columbus, OH 43235

614-885-1700

CT Consultants, Inc.

3875 Embassy Parkway

Suite 200

Akron, OH 44333

330-375-0800

CT Consultants, Inc.

4420 Cooper Road

Suite 200

Cincinnati, OH 45242

513-791-1700

CT Consultants, Inc.

8150 Sterling Court

Mentor, OH 44060

440-951-9000

CT Consultants, Inc.

1001 Lakeside Ave. E.

Suite 1005

Cleveland, OH 44114

216-430-8500

CTI Engineers, Inc.

One Cascade Plaza

Suite 710

Akron, OH 44308

330-294-5996

CTL Engineering, Inc.

2860 Fisher Road

P.O. Box 44548

Columbus, OH 43204

614-276-8123

CTL Engineering, Inc.

1091 Chaplin Road

Morgantown, WV 26501

304-292-1135 

CTL Engineering, Inc.

1310 S. Franklin Road

Indianapolis, IN 46239

317-585-8277

Cunningham & Associates, Inc.

203 W. Liberty Street

Medina, OH 44256

330-725-5980

CW Courtney & Garret & Associates

700 Beta Drive

Suite 200

Cleveland, OH 44143

440-449-4005

D'Appolonia

701 Rodi Road

Floor 2

Pittsburgh, PA 15235-4559

800-856-9440

Diversified Engineering, Inc.

175 Ray Avenue

New Philadelphia, OH 44663

330-364-1631

Diversified Environmental Consulting LLC

P.O. Box 518

Mainsville, OH  45039

513-223-4982

DLZ Ohio

6121 Huntley Road

Columbus, OH 43229-1003

614-848-4141

EDP Consultants, Inc.

9375 Chillicothe Road

Kirtland, OH 44094-8501

440-256-6500

EMHT

5500 New Albany Road

Columbus, OH 43054

614-775-4500

ENVIRON Int'l Corp

Columbus Office

5747 Perimeter Dr., Ste. 220

Dublin, OH 43017

614-408-0910

Environmental Design Group

450 Grant Street

Akron, OH 44311

330-375-1390

Feller, Finch & Associates, Inc.

1683 Woodlands Drive

P.O. Box 68

Maumee, OH 43537-0068

419-893-3680

Floyd Browne Group

150 E. Campus View Boulevard

Suite 130

Columbus, OH 43235

614-224-7735

Gannett Fleming, Inc.

2500 Corporate Exchange Drive

Suite 230

Columbus, OH 43231-7665

614-794-9424

GDF

3121 Fairway Drive

Altoona, PA 16602

814-943-5214
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GDP Group

520 South Main Street

Suite 2531

Akron, OH 44311

330-572-2100

Geosyntec Consultants, Inc.

500 West Wilson Bridge Road

Suite 250

Columbus, OH 43085

614-468-0419

Geosyntec Consultants, Inc.

201 E. Fifth St.

Suite 1900

Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-787-0038

Geotechnical Consultants, Inc.

720 Greencrest Drive

Westerville, OH 43081-4902

614-895-1400

Gerace Construction Company, Inc.

4055 S. Saginaw Rd.

Midland, MI 48640

512-535-4117

GHD

1805 E. Perkins Ave.

Sandusky, OH 44870

419-609-1339

GHD

4449 Easton Way

Suite 200

Columbus, OH 43219

614-934-1854

GHD

9033 Meridian Way

West Chester, OH 45069

513-942-4750

Gomez and Sullivan Engineers, DPC

810 Stablewatch Drive

Independence, KY 41051

513-560-9715

H.C. Nutting - A Terracon Company

790 Morrison Road

Columbus, OH 43230-6642

614-863-3113

H.C. Nutting - A Terracon Company

611 Lunken Park Drive

Cincinnati, OH 45226-1813

513-321-5816

Hammontree and Associates

5233 Stoneham Road

North Canton, Oh 44720-1542

330-833-2677

Hanahan-Strollo & Associates, Inc.

Architects

20 Federal Plaza West

Suite 604

Youngstown, OH 44503-1423

330-743-1177

Hartman Engineering

150 South Parkway Drive

Delaware, OH 43015

740-548-4702

Hazen and Sawyer

150 E. Campus View Boulevard

Suite 200

Columbus, OH 43235

614-781-9655

Hazen and Sawyer

6133 Rockside Rd

Suite 203

Independence, oh 44131

216-503-5906

Hazen and Sawyer

7870 East Kemper Road

Suite 300

Cincinnati, OH 45249

513-469-2750

HDR Engineering, Inc.

2800 Corporate Exchange Drive

Suite 100

Columbus, OH 43231

614-839-5770

Hess & Associates Engineering Inc.

12121 Kinsman Road

Newbury, OH 44065

440-564-8008

Hunt Engineering LLC

16521 Hunt Road

Laurelville, OH 43135

740-332-4868

Jack Hamilton & Associates, Inc.

342 High Street

Flushing, OH 43977-9750

740-968-4947

Jones & Henry Engineers, Limited

431 Ohio Pike

Cincinnati, OH 45255-3375

513-528-5599

Jones & Henry Engineers, Limited

3000 Executive Parkway

Toledo, OH 43606

419-473-9611

KU Resources, Inc.

22 South Linden Street

Duquesne, PA 15110

412-469-9331
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KZF Design

700 Broadway

Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-621-6211

Lawhon & Associates, Inc.

7650 Chippewa Road

Suite 311

Brecksville, OH 44141

440-838-0777

Lawhon & Associates, Inc.

1441 King Ave.

Columbus, OH 43212

614-481-8600

LDC, Inc.

 d.b.a Land Design Consultants

9025 Osborne Drive

Mentor, OH 44060

440-255-8463

Lewis Land Professionals

8691 Wadsworth Road

Suite 100

Wadsworth, OH 44281

330-335-8232

Linn Engineering, Inc.

534 Market Street

Zanesville, OH 43702-2086

740-452-7434

LJB Inc.

2500 Newmark Drive

Miamisburg, OH 45342

937-259-5000

Lockwood,Lanier,Mathias&Noland, Inc.

2475 Sugar Grove Road SE

Lancaster, OH 43130

740-687-5542

Malcolm Pirnie, Inc.

1111 Superior Avenue

Suite 1300

Cleveland, OH 44114

216-912-2125

Marine Solutions

225 Industry Parkway

Nicholasville, KY 40346

859-283-5091

Marion Hill Associates, Inc.

Diving & Marine Services Group

PO Box 252

New Brighton, PA 15066

724-847-3390

May Engineering Company LLC

105 South Sugar Street

St. Clairsville, OH 43950

740-650-5321

McCarty Associates

213 North High Street

Hillsboro, OH 45133

937-393-9971

McCoy Associates, Inc.

388 S. Main Street

Suite 401

Akron, OH 44311

330-564-9100

McGill, Smith, Punshon International

3700 Park 42 Drive

Suite 190B

Cincinnati, OH 45241-2083

513-759-0004

McMillen Jacobs Associates

5885 Landerbrook Drive

Suite 306

Mayfield Heights, OH 44124

216-292-9710

Michael Baker International

1111 Superior Avenue

Suite 2300

Cleveland, OH 44114

216-664-6493

Michael Baker International

1502 Vine Street

Suite 200

Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-810-6000

Michael Baker International

100 Airside Drive

Moon Township, PA 15108

412-269-6300

Michael Baker International

250 West Street

Suite 420

Columbus, OH 43215

614-538-7601

Michael Benza & Associates, Inc.

6860 West Snowville Road

Brecksville, OH 44141

440-526-4206

Middough Associates Inc.

1901 East 13th Street

Cleveland, OH 44114-3507

216-367-6000

ms consultants, inc.

333 East Federal Street

Youngstown, OH 44503-1821

330-744-5321

ms consultants, inc.

2221 Schrock Road

Columbus, OH 43229-1547

614-898-7100
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ms consultants, inc.

425 Literary Road

Suite 100

Cleveland, OH 44113-4506

216-658-2512

ms consultants, inc.

300 Corporate Center Drive

Suite 200

Moon Township, PA 15108

412-264-8701

ms consultants, inc.

One Cascade Plaza

Suite 1450

Akron, OH 44308

330-258-9920

Neyer, Tisel and Hindo, Ltd

2000 Brush Street

Suite 480

Detroit, MI 48226

313-237-3900

North Point Engineering

6657 Frank Avenue NW

Suite 200

North Canton, OH 44720

330-494-8888

O'Brien & Gere

8805 Governor's Hill Drive

Suite 164

Cincinnati, OH 45249

513-697-2020

Osborn Engineering Akron

1201 East Market Street

Suite 200

Akron, OH 44305-4033

330-535-3132

Osborn Engineering Columbus

990 West Third Ave.

Suite 200

Columbus, OH 43212-3127

614-556-4272

Osborn Engineering Headquarters

1100 Superior Avenue

Suite 300

Cleveland, OH 44114-2530

216-861-2020

Oxbow River & Stream Restoration, Inc.

2905 Klondike Road

Delaware, OH 43015

614-832-9626

Patriot Engineering & Environmental

2568 Kohnle Drive

Miamisburg, OH 45342

937-847-9707

Paul C. Rizzo and Associates, Inc.

500 Penn Center Boulevard

Pittsburgh, OH 15325

412-856-9700

Pennoni Associates Inc.

5202 Bethel Reed Park

Suite 200

Columbus, OH 43220

614-486-0401

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.

935 Cleveland Avenue

Defiance, OH 43512

419-782-3067

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.

1168 North Main Street

Bowling Green, OH 43402

419-352-7537

Quicksall, W.E. and Associates, Inc

554 West High Avenue

New Philadelphia, OH 44663-2006

330-339-6676

R.E. Warner and Associates

25777 Detroit Road

Suite 200

Westlake, OH 44145

440-835-9700

RA Consultants, LLC - Cincinnati

10856 Kenwood Road

Cincinnati, OH 45242

513-469-6600

RA Consultants, LLC - Columbus

1335 Dublin Road

Suite 106-B

Columbus, OH 43215

855-469-4828

RA Consultants, LLC - Dayton

115 Linwood Street

Suite 2

Dayton, OH 45405

855-469-4828

Ribway Engineering Group, Inc.

350 East Broad Street

Suite 500

Columbus, OH 43215-3283

614-221-6009

Richard W. Carr, P.E.

8416 East Main Street

P. O. Box 661

Alexandria, KY 41001

513-629-9835

Richland Engineering Limited

29 North Park Street

Mansfield, OH 44902

419-524-0074

S&ME Engineering, Inc.

6190 Enterprise Court

Dublin, OH 43016-3293

614-793-2226
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S&ME Engineering, Inc.

8555 Sweet Valley Drive

Suite S

Valley View, OH 44125

440-585-9995

S&ME Engineering, Inc.

862 East Crescentville Road

Cincinnati, OH 45246

513-771-8471

Schnabel Engineering

3 Dickinson Drive

Suite 200

Chadds Ford, PA 19317

610-696-6066

Schnabel Engineering

3502 Overlook Circle

Knoxville, TN 37909

865-584-0344

Schnabel Engineering

28 Corporate Drive

Suite 204

Clifton Park, NY 12065

518-348-8575

Select Solutions, Limited

P.O. Box 436

Brookville, OH 45309

937-770-9775

SME Bay Region

1683 Champagne Dr. N.

Sagniaw, MI 48604-9202

800-837-8800

SME Headquarters

The Kramer Building

43980 Plymouth Oaks Blvd.

Plymouth, MI 48170-2584

734-454-9900

SME Kalamazoo

3301 Tech Circle Drive

Kalamazoo, MI 49002

269-323-3555

SME Lansing

2663 Eaton Rapids Road

Lansing, MI 489-11-6310

517-887-9181

SME Shelby Township

13019 Pauline Drive

Shelby Twp., MI 48315-3122

586-731-3100

Stantec Consulting Services Inc.

11687 Lebanon Road

Cincinnati, OH 45241

614-842-8200

Stantec Consulting Services Inc.

1500 Lake Shore Drive

Suite 100

Columbus, OH 43204

614-486-4383

Stone Environmental

748A Green Crest Drive

Westerville, OH 43081

614-865-1874

Technical Land Consultants

11453 Market Street

North Lima, OH 44452-9514

330-549-9261

Terracon

800 Morrison Road

Columbus, OH 43230

614-578-9943

Tetra Tech

2800 Corporate Exchange

Suite 360

Columbus, OH 43231

614-289-0119

The Thrasher Group

400 3rd Street SE

Suite 309

Canton, OH 44702

330-451-2042

THP Limited

100 E. Eighth Street

Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-241-3222

T-K Engineering & Design Group, Inc.

6801 Hopkins Road

Mentor, OH 44060

440-205-0484

TRC Companies Inc.

1382 West Ninth Street

Suite 400

Cleveland, OH 44113

216-344-3072

TRC Companies Inc.

1612 Prosser Avenue

Suite 315

Kettering, OH 45409

937-347-5438

Underwater Engineering Services, Inc.

3306 Enterprise Road

Fort Pierce, FL 34982

772-337-3116

Verdantas - Cincinnati

4770 Duke Drive

Suite 207

Mason, OH 45040

513-401-9288



Engineering Firms List
(Alphabetically by Name)

Verdantas - Cleveland

4 Hemisphere Way

Bedford, OH 44146

440-232-9945

Verdantas - Columbus

6397 Emerald Parkway

Suite 200

Dublin, OH 43016

614-793-8777

Verdantas - Newark

1555 West Main Street

Newark, OH 43055

740-344-5451

Verdantas - St. Clairsville

156 Woodrow Ave.

Suite 3

St. Clairsville, OH 43950

740-217-7685

Verdantas - Toledo

219 South Erie Street

Toledo, OH 43604

419-385-2018

Water & Land Solutions

6 1/2 N. State Street

Unit A

Westerville, OH 43081

614-753-2962

Weaver, Boos Consultants, LLC

4260 Tuller Road

Suite 202

Dublin, OH 43017

614-389-4132

Wellert Corporation

5136 Beach Road

Medina, OH 44256

330-239-2699

Wertz Geotechnical Engineering, Inc.

400 Collier Drive

Doylestown, OH 44230

330-991-0041

Wessler Engineering, Inc.

80 State Route 103, Suite A

Blufton, OH 45817

419-358-0521

Woolpert LLP

4454 Idea Center Boulevard

Dayton, OH 45430

937-461-5660

Woolpert LLP

2780 Airport Drive

Suite 100

Columbus, OH 43219

614-476-6000
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AECOM

564 White Pond Drive

Akron, OH 44321

330-800-2749

ARCADIS   

222 South Main Street

Suite 300

Akron, OH 44308

330-494-1995

Burgess & Niple, Limited

50 South Main Street

Suite 600

Akron, OH 44308-1808

330-376-5778

CT Consultants, Inc.

3875 Embassy Parkway

Suite 200

Akron, OH 44333

330-375-0800

CTI Engineers, Inc.

One Cascade Plaza

Suite 710

Akron, OH 44308

330-294-5996

Environmental Design Group

450 Grant Street

Akron, OH 44311

330-375-1390

GDP Group

520 South Main Street

Suite 2531

Akron, OH 44311

330-572-2100

McCoy Associates, Inc.

388 S. Main Street

Suite 401

Akron, OH 44311

330-564-9100

ms consultants, inc.

One Cascade Plaza

Suite 1450

Akron, OH 44308

330-258-9920

Osborn Engineering Akron

1201 East Market Street

Suite 200

Akron, OH 44305-4033

330-535-3132

Richard W. Carr, P.E.

8416 East Main Street

P. O. Box 661

Alexandria, KY 41001

513-629-9835

GDF

3121 Fairway Drive

Altoona, PA 16602

814-943-5214

Aterra Solutions

300 Brookside Ave.

Bldg. 18, Suite 160

Ambler, PA 19002

610-405-7708

Barr Engineering, Inc.

450 South Wagner Road

Ann Arbor, MI 48103

734-327-1200

Canter Surveying/GPS Services, Inc

6801 SR 56

Athens, OH 45701

740- 592-5706

Verdantas - Cleveland

4 Hemisphere Way

Bedford, OH 44146

440-232-9945

Wessler Engineering, Inc.

80 State Route 103, Suite A

Blufton, OH 45817

419-358-0521

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.

1168 North Main Street

Bowling Green, OH 43402

419-352-7537

Lawhon & Associates, Inc.

7650 Chippewa Road

Suite 311

Brecksville, OH 44141

440-838-0777

Michael Benza & Associates, Inc.

6860 West Snowville Road

Brecksville, OH 44141

440-526-4206

Select Solutions, Limited

P.O. Box 436

Brookville, OH 45309

937-770-9775
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Bergmann Associates, Inc.

4512 Dressler Road NW

Canton, OH 44718

330-491-8171

Cooper & Associates

Civil Engineers & Land Surveyors

1359 Market Avenue North

Canton, OH 44714

330-452-5731

The Thrasher Group

400 3rd Street SE

Suite 309

Canton, OH 44702

330-451-2042

Schnabel Engineering

3 Dickinson Drive

Suite 200

Chadds Ford, PA 19317

610-696-6066

Burgess & Niple, Limited

525 Vine Street

Suite 1300

Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-579-0042

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.

5899 Montclair Blvd.

Cincinnati, OH 45150

513-985-0226

CT Consultants, Inc.

4420 Cooper Road

Suite 200

Cincinnati, OH 45242

513-791-1700

Geosyntec Consultants, Inc.

201 E. Fifth St.

Suite 1900

Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-787-0038

H.C. Nutting - A Terracon Company

611 Lunken Park Drive

Cincinnati, OH 45226-1813

513-321-5816

Hazen and Sawyer

7870 East Kemper Road

Suite 300

Cincinnati, OH 45249

513-469-2750

Jones & Henry Engineers, Limited

431 Ohio Pike

Cincinnati, OH 45255-3375

513-528-5599

KZF Design

700 Broadway

Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-621-6211

McGill, Smith, Punshon International

3700 Park 42 Drive

Suite 190B

Cincinnati, OH 45241-2083

513-759-0004

Michael Baker International

1502 Vine Street

Suite 200

Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-810-6000

O'Brien & Gere

8805 Governor's Hill Drive

Suite 164

Cincinnati, OH 45249

513-697-2020

RA Consultants, LLC - Cincinnati

10856 Kenwood Road

Cincinnati, OH 45242

513-469-6600

S&ME Engineering, Inc.

862 East Crescentville Road

Cincinnati, OH 45246

513-771-8471

Stantec Consulting Services Inc.

11687 Lebanon Road

Cincinnati, OH 45241

614-842-8200

THP Limited

100 E. Eighth Street

Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-241-3222

AECOM

1300 East 9th St.

Suite 500

Cleveland, OH 44114

216-622-2300, Ext 448

AK Hydro

850 Euclid Ave.

Suite 819

Cleveland, OH 44114

740-317-5726
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CHA Consulting, Inc.

1501 North Marginal Road

Suite 200

Cleveland, OH 44114

216-443-1700

CT Consultants, Inc.

1001 Lakeside Ave. E.

Suite 1005

Cleveland, OH 44114

216-430-8500

CW Courtney & Garret & Associates

700 Beta Drive

Suite 200

Cleveland, OH 44143

440-449-4005

Malcolm Pirnie, Inc.

1111 Superior Avenue

Suite 1300

Cleveland, OH 44114

216-912-2125

Michael Baker International

1111 Superior Avenue

Suite 2300

Cleveland, OH 44114

216-664-6493

Middough Associates Inc.

1901 East 13th Street

Cleveland, OH 44114-3507

216-367-6000

ms consultants, inc.

425 Literary Road

Suite 100

Cleveland, OH 44113-4506

216-658-2512

Osborn Engineering Headquarters

1100 Superior Avenue

Suite 300

Cleveland, OH 44114-2530

216-861-2020

TRC Companies Inc.

1382 West Ninth Street

Suite 400

Cleveland, OH 44113

216-344-3072

Schnabel Engineering

28 Corporate Drive

Suite 204

Clifton Park, NY 12065

518-348-8575

AECOM

277 West Nationwide Blvd.

Columbus, OH 43215-2566

614-493-3416

Burgess & Niple, Limited

5085 Reed Road

Columbus, OH 43220-2513

614-459-2050

CHA Consulting, Inc.

471 East Broad Street

Suite 2010

Columbus, OH 43215

614-225-8868

Chester Engineers

88 East Broad Street

Suite 1980

Columbus, OH 43215

614-224-4419

CT Consultants, Inc.

Northwoods

7965 North High Street, Ste. 340

Columbus, OH 43235

614-885-1700

CTL Engineering, Inc.

2860 Fisher Road

P.O. Box 44548

Columbus, OH 43204

614-276-8123

DLZ Ohio

6121 Huntley Road

Columbus, OH 43229-1003

614-848-4141

EMHT

5500 New Albany Road

Columbus, OH 43054

614-775-4500

Floyd Browne Group

150 E. Campus View Boulevard

Suite 130

Columbus, OH 43235

614-224-7735

Gannett Fleming, Inc.

2500 Corporate Exchange Drive

Suite 230

Columbus, OH 43231-7665

614-794-9424

Geosyntec Consultants, Inc.

500 West Wilson Bridge Road

Suite 250

Columbus, OH 43085

614-468-0419
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GHD

4449 Easton Way

Suite 200

Columbus, OH 43219

614-934-1854

H.C. Nutting - A Terracon Company

790 Morrison Road

Columbus, OH 43230-6642

614-863-3113

Hazen and Sawyer

150 E. Campus View Boulevard

Suite 200

Columbus, OH 43235

614-781-9655

HDR Engineering, Inc.

2800 Corporate Exchange Drive

Suite 100

Columbus, OH 43231

614-839-5770

Lawhon & Associates, Inc.

1441 King Ave.

Columbus, OH 43212

614-481-8600

Michael Baker International

250 West Street

Suite 420

Columbus, OH 43215

614-538-7601

ms consultants, inc.

2221 Schrock Road

Columbus, OH 43229-1547

614-898-7100

Osborn Engineering Columbus

990 West Third Ave.

Suite 200

Columbus, OH 43212-3127

614-556-4272

Pennoni Associates Inc.

5202 Bethel Reed Park

Suite 200

Columbus, OH 43220

614-486-0401

RA Consultants, LLC - Columbus

1335 Dublin Road

Suite 106-B

Columbus, OH 43215

855-469-4828

Ribway Engineering Group, Inc.

350 East Broad Street

Suite 500

Columbus, OH 43215-3283

614-221-6009

Stantec Consulting Services Inc.

1500 Lake Shore Drive

Suite 100

Columbus, OH 43204

614-486-4383

Terracon

800 Morrison Road

Columbus, OH 43230

614-578-9943

Tetra Tech

2800 Corporate Exchange

Suite 360

Columbus, OH 43231

614-289-0119

Woolpert LLP

2780 Airport Drive

Suite 100

Columbus, OH 43219

614-476-6000

Bowser-Morner Associates, Inc.

4518 Taylorsville Road

Dayton, OH 45424-2440

937-236-8805

RA Consultants, LLC - Dayton

115 Linwood Street

Suite 2

Dayton, OH 45405

855-469-4828

Woolpert LLP

4454 Idea Center Boulevard

Dayton, OH 45430

937-461-5660

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.

935 Cleveland Avenue

Defiance, OH 43512

419-782-3067

Hartman Engineering

150 South Parkway Drive

Delaware, OH 43015

740-548-4702

Oxbow River & Stream Restoration, Inc.

2905 Klondike Road

Delaware, OH 43015

614-832-9626
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Neyer, Tisel and Hindo, Ltd

2000 Brush Street

Suite 480

Detroit, MI 48226

313-237-3900

Wertz Geotechnical Engineering, Inc.

400 Collier Drive

Doylestown, OH 44230

330-991-0041

ENVIRON Int'l Corp

Columbus Office

5747 Perimeter Dr., Ste. 220

Dublin, OH 43017

614-408-0910

S&ME Engineering, Inc.

6190 Enterprise Court

Dublin, OH 43016-3293

614-793-2226

Verdantas - Columbus

6397 Emerald Parkway

Suite 200

Dublin, OH 43016

614-793-8777

Weaver, Boos Consultants, LLC

4260 Tuller Road

Suite 202

Dublin, OH 43017

614-389-4132

KU Resources, Inc.

22 South Linden Street

Duquesne, PA 15110

412-469-9331

Jack Hamilton & Associates, Inc.

342 High Street

Flushing, OH 43977-9750

740-968-4947

Underwater Engineering Services, Inc.

3306 Enterprise Road

Fort Pierce, FL 34982

772-337-3116

McCarty Associates

213 North High Street

Hillsboro, OH 45133

937-393-9971

Gomez and Sullivan Engineers, DPC

810 Stablewatch Drive

Independence, KY 41051

513-560-9715

Hazen and Sawyer

6133 Rockside Rd

Suite 203

Independence, oh 44131

216-503-5906

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, LLC

115 W. Washington Street

Suite 1368 South

Indianapolis, IN 46204

317-266-8000

CTL Engineering, Inc.

1310 S. Franklin Road

Indianapolis, IN 46239

317-585-8277

SME Kalamazoo

3301 Tech Circle Drive

Kalamazoo, MI 49002

269-323-3555

TRC Companies Inc.

1612 Prosser Avenue

Suite 315

Kettering, OH 45409

937-347-5438

EDP Consultants, Inc.

9375 Chillicothe Road

Kirtland, OH 44094-8501

440-256-6500

Schnabel Engineering

3502 Overlook Circle

Knoxville, TN 37909

865-584-0344

Lockwood,Lanier,Mathias&Noland, Inc.

2475 Sugar Grove Road SE

Lancaster, OH 43130

740-687-5542

SME Lansing

2663 Eaton Rapids Road

Lansing, MI 489-11-6310

517-887-9181

Hunt Engineering LLC

16521 Hunt Road

Laurelville, OH 43135

740-332-4868
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Buckeye Engineering, Ltd

P.O. Box 643

Lewis Center, OH 43035

740-548-8252

Diversified Environmental Consulting LLC

P.O. Box 518

Mainsville, OH  45039

513-223-4982

Richland Engineering Limited

29 North Park Street

Mansfield, OH 44902

419-524-0074

Verdantas - Cincinnati

4770 Duke Drive

Suite 207

Mason, OH 45040

513-401-9288

Feller, Finch & Associates, Inc.

1683 Woodlands Drive

P.O. Box 68

Maumee, OH 43537-0068

419-893-3680

McMillen Jacobs Associates

5885 Landerbrook Drive

Suite 306

Mayfield Heights, OH 44124

216-292-9710

Cunningham & Associates, Inc.

203 W. Liberty Street

Medina, OH 44256

330-725-5980

Wellert Corporation

5136 Beach Road

Medina, OH 44256

330-239-2699

CT Consultants, Inc.

8150 Sterling Court

Mentor, OH 44060

440-951-9000

LDC, Inc.

 d.b.a Land Design Consultants

9025 Osborne Drive

Mentor, OH 44060

440-255-8463

T-K Engineering & Design Group, Inc.

6801 Hopkins Road

Mentor, OH 44060

440-205-0484

LJB Inc.

2500 Newmark Drive

Miamisburg, OH 45342

937-259-5000

Patriot Engineering & Environmental

2568 Kohnle Drive

Miamisburg, OH 45342

937-847-9707

Gerace Construction Company, Inc.

4055 S. Saginaw Rd.

Midland, MI 48640

512-535-4117

Michael Baker International

100 Airside Drive

Moon Township, PA 15108

412-269-6300

ms consultants, inc.

300 Corporate Center Drive

Suite 200

Moon Township, PA 15108

412-264-8701

CTL Engineering, Inc.

1091 Chaplin Road

Morgantown, WV 26501

304-292-1135 

Marion Hill Associates, Inc.

Diving & Marine Services Group

PO Box 252

New Brighton, PA 15066

724-847-3390

Diversified Engineering, Inc.

175 Ray Avenue

New Philadelphia, OH 44663

330-364-1631

Quicksall, W.E. and Associates, Inc

554 West High Avenue

New Philadelphia, OH 44663-2006

330-339-6676

Verdantas - Newark

1555 West Main Street

Newark, OH 43055

740-344-5451
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Hess & Associates Engineering Inc.

12121 Kinsman Road

Newbury, OH 44065

440-564-8008

Marine Solutions

225 Industry Parkway

Nicholasville, KY 40346

859-283-5091

Hammontree and Associates

5233 Stoneham Road

North Canton, Oh 44720-1542

330-833-2677

North Point Engineering

6657 Frank Avenue NW

Suite 200

North Canton, OH 44720

330-494-8888

Technical Land Consultants

11453 Market Street

North Lima, OH 44452-9514

330-549-9261

Burgess & Niple, Limited

100 West Erie Street

Painesville, OH 44077-3231

440-354-9700

D'Appolonia

701 Rodi Road

Floor 2

Pittsburgh, PA 15235-4559

800-856-9440

Paul C. Rizzo and Associates, Inc.

500 Penn Center Boulevard

Pittsburgh, OH 15325

412-856-9700

SME Headquarters

The Kramer Building

43980 Plymouth Oaks Blvd.

Plymouth, MI 48170-2584

734-454-9900

Brunkhorst Engineering Consultants

6622 West Harbor Road

Port Clinton, OH 40511-2618

419-898-9200

SME Bay Region

1683 Champagne Dr. N.

Sagniaw, MI 48604-9202

800-837-8800

GHD

1805 E. Perkins Ave.

Sandusky, OH 44870

419-609-1339

SME Shelby Township

13019 Pauline Drive

Shelby Twp., MI 48315-3122

586-731-3100

May Engineering Company LLC

105 South Sugar Street

St. Clairsville, OH 43950

740-650-5321

Verdantas - St. Clairsville

156 Woodrow Ave.

Suite 3

St. Clairsville, OH 43950

740-217-7685

Bowser-Morner Associates, Inc.

1419 Miami Street

Toledo, OH 43605-3314

419-691-4800

Jones & Henry Engineers, Limited

3000 Executive Parkway

Toledo, OH 43606

419-473-9611

Verdantas - Toledo

219 South Erie Street

Toledo, OH 43604

419-385-2018

S&ME Engineering, Inc.

8555 Sweet Valley Drive

Suite S

Valley View, OH 44125

440-585-9995

AECOM

750 Corporate Woods Parkway

Vernon Hills, IL 60061

847-279-2500

Lewis Land Professionals

8691 Wadsworth Road

Suite 100

Wadsworth, OH 44281

330-335-8232
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GHD

9033 Meridian Way

West Chester, OH 45069

513-942-4750

Geotechnical Consultants, Inc.

720 Greencrest Drive

Westerville, OH 43081-4902

614-895-1400

Stone Environmental

748A Green Crest Drive

Westerville, OH 43081

614-865-1874

Water & Land Solutions

6 1/2 N. State Street

Unit A

Westerville, OH 43081

614-753-2962

R.E. Warner and Associates

25777 Detroit Road

Suite 200

Westlake, OH 44145

440-835-9700

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.

250 W. Old Wilson Bridge Road

Suite 250

Worthington, OH 43085

614-540-6633

Hanahan-Strollo & Associates, Inc.

Architects

20 Federal Plaza West

Suite 604

Youngstown, OH 44503-1423

330-743-1177

ms consultants, inc.

333 East Federal Street

Youngstown, OH 44503-1821

330-744-5321

Linn Engineering, Inc.

534 Market Street

Zanesville, OH 43702-2086

740-452-7434
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